ORDINANCE # 4-20

AN ORDINANCE INCREASING WATER AND WASTEWATER RATES

THIS ORDINANCE of the City of Wilmore, Kentucky relating to water and
wastewater rate increases for the City of Wilmore, from July 15, 2020 until changed or
amended by lawful act of the Wilmore City Council or other governmental unit,

BE IT ENACTED that the City of Wilmore, Kentucky through the City Council,
its governing body, hereby increases the water and wastewater rates in the city limits
charged by the Wilmore Utilities System effective as of July 15, 2020. The rate schedule
is as follows:

WATER

First 2,000 gallons per month or less (minimum charge)  $11.29

Next 3,000 gallons per month per 1,000 gallons 6.97

All over 5,000 gallons per month per 1,000 gallons 6.19
WASTEWATER

First 2,000 gallons per month or less (minimum charge) 14.47

All over 2,000 gallons per month per 1,000 gallons 7.82

THE MOTION to accept this ordinance was made, duly seconded and given its
first reading at the meeting of the Wilmore City Council at City Hall in Wilmore,
Kentucky on Monday, July 6, 2020 and was passed by a vote of 5 yes votes and 1 no
vote. Councilmember Dever made the motion, seconded by Councilmember Baier.
Voting yes: Baier, Bathje, Deyer, Fitch and Riel. Voting no: Brumfield.

GIVEN a second reading on Menday, July 20, 2020 and was passed by a vote of
5 yes votes and 1 no vote. Councilmember Baier made the motion, seconded by
Councilmember Deyer. Voting yes: Baier, Bathje, Deyer, Fitch and Riel. Voting no:
Brumfield.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that
the City of Wilmore, Kentucky’s water and wastewater rates shall be increased as stated
above effective July 15, 2020.

ATTEST:
AY
Jhaen 1 Thou WVorelld { Kpovoilly
Sharon Moore, City Clerk Harold L. Rainwater, Mayor

Dated: July 20, 2020



Publication date in Jessamine Journal: July 23, 2020



ORDINANCE # 5-20

AN ORDINANCE INCREASING HIGH BRIDGE WATER RATES

THIS ORDINANCE of the City of Wilmore, Kentucky relating to water and
wastewater rate increases for the City of Wilmore, from July 15, 2020 until changed or
amended by lawful act of the Wilmore City Council or other governmental unit,

BE IT ENACTED that the City of Wilmore, Kentucky through the City Council,
its governing body, hereby increases the water rates charged by the Wilmore Utilities
System for their customers on the High Bridge Extension effective as of July 15, 2020.
The rate schedule is as follows:

First 2,000 gallons per month or less (minimum charge)  $17.41
Next 3,000 gallons per month per 1,000 gallons 7.28
All over 5,000 gallons per month per 1,000 gallons 6.90

THE MOTION to accept this ordinance was made, duly seconded and given its
first reading at the meeting of the Wilmore City Council at City Hall in Wilmore,
Kentucky on Monday, July 6, 2020 and was passed by a vote of 5 yes votes and 1 no
vote. Councilmember Deyer made the motion, seconded by Councilmember Baier.
Voting yes: Baier, Bathje, Deyer, Fitch and Riel. Voting no: Brumfield.

GIVEN a second reading on Monday, July 20, 2020 and was passed by a vote of
5 yes votes and 1 no vote. Councilmember Baier made the motion, seconded by
Councilmember Deyer. Voting yes: Baier, Bathje, Deyer, Fitch and Riel. Voting no:
Brumfield.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that
the City of Wilmore, Kentucky’s High Bridge water rates shall be increased as stated
above effective July 15, 2020.

ATTEST:

\
Aboim 1Tpeu M%MZ;
Sharon Moore, City Clerk Harold L. Rainwater, Mayor

Dated: July 20, 2020

Publication date in Jessamine Journal: July 23, 2020



ORDINANCE # 6-20

AN ORDINANCE INCREASING SOUTHEAST COUNTY WATER RATES

THIS ORDINANCE of the City of Wilmore, Kentucky relating to water and
wastewater rate increases for the City of Wilmore, from July 15, 2020 until changed or
amended by lawful act of the Wilmore City Council or other governmental unit,

BE IT ENACTED that the City of Wilmore, Kentucky through the City Council,
its governing body, hereby increases the water rates charged by the Wilmore Utilities
System for their customers on the Southeast County Extension effective as of July 15,
2020. The rate schedule is as follows;

First 2,000 gallons per month or less (minimum charge)  $20.18
Next 3,000 gallons per month per 1,000 gallons 8.63
All over 5,000 gallons per month per 1,000 gallons 7.99

THE MOTION to accept this ordinance was made, duly seconded and given its
first reading at the meeting of the Wilmore City Council at City Hall in Wilmore,
Kentucky on Monday, July 6, 2020 and was passed by a vote of 5 yes votes and 1 no
vote. Councilmember Deyer made the motion, seconded by Councilmember Baier.
Voting yes: Baier, Bathje, Deyer, Fitch and Riel. Voting no: Brumfield.

GIVEN a second reading on Monday, July 20, 2020 and was passed by a vote of
5 yes votes and 1 no vote. Councilmember Baier made the motion, seconded by
Councilmember Deyer. Voting yes: Baier, Bathje, Deyer, Fitch and Riel. Voting no:
Brumfield.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that
the City of Wilmore, Kentucky’s Southeast County water rates shall be increased as
stated above effective July 15, 2020.

ATTEST:
Y -
)éuuwn WAL z@ﬁéz { Lidler
Sharon Moore, City Clerk Harold L. Rainwater, Mayor

Dated: July 20, 2020

Publication date in Jessamine Journal: July 23, 2020



